RESOLUTION 2012-38

RELATIVE TO ANNUAL COUNTY AT LARGE DRAIN ASSESSMENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Michigan Drain Code, the Drain
Commissioner has submitted to the County Board of Commissioners, a listing of
County Drains and the associated County At Large Drain Assessments showing the
money to be paid by and assessed against the County for drain purposes for the
year 2012 (attached as Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, the payments of said amounts must be reviewed and approved by
the County Board of Commissioners for the purpose of authorizing the payment or
transfer of said amounts from the County’s general fund to the drain funds; and

WHEREAS, the County has previously budgeted $500,000 for “Drains- Public
Benefit” for Fiscal Year 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the County At Large Drain Assessment Roll for 2012 is marked as
“Exhibit A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

2. That the Drain Commissioner’s County At Large Drain Assessments,
totaling $499,803.12, are hereby approved, and the amounts
apportioned therein shall be paid and assessed against the County at
Large, according to such apportionment of benefits provided and as
agreed to by the County.

3. All resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution

are, to the extent of the conflict, rescinded.

DATED: December 13, 2012

Reviewed and Approved by:
R / ks /{y,.mm\'

£ Camnyy 5

Z, / ﬁ%ﬁi@ - e:“”j o
t. Clair C ty C tion C 1 e . e
/é air County Corporation Counse . &M%W’:f?Z M ‘ 4<{ 0 @é /‘C/ )

BWZPAVEN
N




Exhibit A
2012 COUNTY AT LARGE
DRAIN ASSESSMENTS
(Drains - Public Benefit)

Drain Amount Drain Amount
Alpine & Br $ 337.46 Number 211 $ 2028742
Baldwin & Branch 14,696.06 Marsac Creek & Br 3,449.56
Barringer 5,604.35 Meno 651.10
Bay & Ext 523.59 Metcalf 1,324.58
Beaverdam 263.58 Mill Creek IC, North Branch 3,327.84
Blue River Gardens 14,963.78  'Mill Creek IC, South Branch 0.00
Broadbridge 1,605.26 Milwaukee Creek 493.32
Bunce Creek & Huffman 53,660.14  Moak & Branch #1 3,927.16
Burdie 1,186.96 Morris B 568.48 |
Burt 3,086.26 |Mueller Farms Storm Sewer 1,014.00
Brandywine 2,832.38 Neuman Road 700.31
‘Cameron 2,612.38 Pauly & Branch #1 231.46 |
Carrigan & Branch #1 4,898.46 Pelton 65,707.65 |
Chase Ext of Coon Crk IC 1,564.94  Price 31,860.41
Conniff 79435  |Railroad 21,060.61
Cowhy 2,209.57 Richmond-Columbus IC 28,727.36
Cox-Doty Br & Stein 43,166.42 Robbins 8,581.13
Currier IC 186.15 South Br Pine River-WWTP 20,832.01
Cuttle 1,101.44 South Br Pine River-Maint 5,692.32
Dana 20,137.64 Scott 565.37
Doe Creek, Branch #1 & Ext | 569.71 Section 14 Grant 1,700.00
Emmett 4,403.48 Shanahan 6,650.45
‘Emmett Branch #1 - 1,726.56 Shea 12,326.03
Engles 40516 Scheffler 3,545.32
Flansburg & Ext IC 82590  SumnerIC 1,099.41
Galbraith 9,147.15  Swale 1,197.24
‘Galbraith Branch #1 1,146.15  |Talmadge 3,760.38
‘Geyman 1,046.51 Trott : . 1,500.00
Glyshaw 1,038.05  West Marsh | 1,250.00 |
Gorman 52.42  Westrick 862.01 |
Gossman 56,743.65  Wheeler Road 1,014.06
Hammer 1,000.00 Weitzig 196.89
Hyde 343.94  Wixon 1,544.70
Layle Robbins 0.00  Wolf 287.56
‘Number 15 Lynn 933.72  |Wolf #2 1,187.56
Total § 511,937.27

Exhibit 11X



